

## FIA Motorsport Games 2022 – Environmental Policy

The FIA and the promoter of the event SRO Motorsports Group are committed to make the **FIA Motorsport Games** (the event), taking place in 2022 at the Circuit Paul Ricard in France, become a reference for other major motorsport events in terms of environmental management.

In line with this commitment, the FIA and SRO Motorsports will ensure that:

- the environmental impact of the event is measured, reduced and monitored through a thorough environmental management system;
- ✓ the event results in no net effect on the climate system;
- ✓ all major stakeholders are involved and engaged in the process, making the event a platform to raise awareness and communicate about the environment.

To meet these commitments, the following actions will be undertaken:

- ✓ Collect all relevant **data** from the 2022 event, creating a baseline for future improvements;
- ✓ Measure, reduce and offset the carbon impact of the event;
- ✓ Comply with the requirements of the highest level of the FIA Environmental Accreditation Programme;
- ✓ Prioritize the use of **renewable energy** and limit overall energy consumption;
- ✓ Promote sustainable transport, accommodation and catering, minimizing air travel and freight, proposing less polluting or alternative solutions.
- Prevent single-use plastic waste and minimize waste in general, proposing sustainable end-of-life solutions for waste generated;

In addition to the above, the FIA Motorsport Games will follow all relevant local, regional and national environmental laws and regulations. These actions will be implemented under the supervision of a dedicated Environmental Officer who will work closely with the event's promoter, the circuit team and relevant members of the Motorsport Games organization committee.

To foster collective commitment and promote continual progress, this Environmental Policy and its related Objectives and Targets, in place for the 2022 FIA Motorsport Games, will be revised on a yearly basis. They will be endorsed by the FIA Motorsport Games management and communicated to all relevant partners and stakeholders.

Frédéric Bertrand Director of Formula E / Innovative Sport Activities Department

Stephane Ratel Founder and CEO SRO Motorsports Group